Note:
Input Inductor recommended for attenuation input noise
Output inductors and ceramic capacitors required for Analog
low noise filter
DCR01 Low Noise Power Supply 200mA@5 V
6/25/2008
Texas Instruments
Tom Guerin
COM
VSUPPLY
Load
200mA
+5V
2.2µF
Ceramic
1~5µH
2.2µF
Ceramic
Open Normal Output
No Output Low to primary
Ground
Ferrite bead 2773021447 Through hole
2773021 447 surface mount by   Fair-
Rite
or 1-5uH inductor
Ceramic Capacitors only Output
and input filters 1-2.2 µF
X5R or X7R
Typical noise and ripple at 100MHz band width after the filter
components. CH#1 Close Coupled scope on second page.
Notes:
The Scope presentations are considered typical  . Higher Frequency
noise  is related to output circuit impedance.
2. External primary and secondary side components will affect the
attenuation and measurement of ripple and noise.
3. Typcial attenuatioo finput an douptu ripple is 15db to 20db.
Texas Instruments Incorporated
Texas instruments HPA � 27715 Diehl Road � Warrenville, IL 60555 � Tel. 630/393-
6901 � Fax 630/393-6530
0.1uF
DCR010505
+5V@1W
VIN
_VIN(0V)
+VOUT
-VOUT
2.2µF
Ceramic
On-Off/
Sync
Vrec
Enable
1.0µF
Ceramic
1~5µH
1µF
Ceramic
1~5µH
10k
ERROR
VOUT
C2
10µF
Ceramic
Optional
Optional
Output Capacitor
Low ESR<0.100
COUT
C3
0.068µF
~1.0µF
Ceramic
Optional
BNC
Scope High Frequency Measurement
Method
Page 2
Texas Instruments
Incorporated
Power Trends Products � 27715 Diehl Road � Warrenville, IL 60555 � Tel. 630/393-
6901 � Fax 630/393-6530
Loose or Poor coupling
Scope Measurement
100MHZ Bandwidth Scope
Close coupling Scope as
Pictured on right side.
Measurement
100MHZ Bandwidth Scope
Notes:
The Scope presentations are considered typical Noise Values.
6/25/2008
Texas Instruments
Tom Guerin